SAMSUNG Flip

Quick Setup Guide
Guide de configuration rapide

WM55B WM65B

*Recommended hours of use per day of this product is under 16 hours. If the product is used for longer than 16 hours a
day, the warranty may be void.

*The colour and the appearance may differ depending on the product, and the content in the manual is subject to change
without prior notice to improve the performance.

*Download the user manual from the following Samsung Website for further details.
http://www.samsung.com/displaysolutions

*|I est recommandé d'utiliser ce produit moins de 16 heures par jour. L'utilisation quotidienne du produit pendant une
durée supérieure a 16 heures peut entrainer I'annulation de la garantie.

*La couleur et l'aspect du produit peuvent varier en fonction du modeéle, et le contenu dans le manuel peut étre modifié
sans préavis pour des raisons d'amélioration des performances.

*Téléchargez le mode d'emploi du site Web de Samsung pour de plus amples informations.
http://www.samsung.com/displaysolutions

The terms HDMI and HDMI High-Definition Multimedia
Interface, and the HDMI Logo are trademarks or
wenoermmon muemeonnrenrce F€giStered trademarks of HDMI Licensing Administrator, m ‘ ‘l ‘l |||‘

Inc. in the United States and other countries.

BN68-14173H-00

Checking the Components
Verification des composants

Quick Setup Guide Warranty card
Guide de configuration rapide (Not available in some locations)
Carte de garantie
(Non disponible dans certains pays)

Regulatory guide
Guide réglementaire

Power cord USB cable Touch Pen x 2
Cordon d'alimentation Cable USB Stylet tactile x 2

Cover Terminal, Screw (M4 x L10) x 2 Cover Cable, Screw (M4 x L10)

Couvercle de borne, Vis (M4 x L10) x 2 Couvercle de cable, Vis (M4 x L10)
Enghsh .................................................................... T|éng V|ét ................................................................

Contact the vendor where you purchased the product if Lién hé v8i nha cung cap noi ban mua san phdm néu c6
any components are missing. thanh phan nao bj thiéu.

Components may differ in different locations. Cac thanh phan cé thé khac nhau tai cac dia diém khac nhau.
Refer to the installation guide for the WMB stand orwall Tham khao huéng dan lp dit gia gén tudng hodc chan

mount (available for optional purchase). d& WMB (c6 thé tuy chon mua thém).

Frangais ................................................................... BB I T oot
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S'il manque le moindre composant, contactez le revendeur  S1AEATTHER - FHEEIES EROHES -

auprés duquel vous avez acheté le produit. AEtEMTTHOIERF =R -

Les composants peuvent étre différents suivant la région. FSELIIERE - HE WMB ST 20o) fEEF 120 (OPEEMRE) -
Reportez-vous au guide d'installation pour le socle WMB

ou le support mural (disponible comme achat optionnel).

Portugués
Contacte o vendedor onde adquiriu o produto caso haja
componentes em falta.

Os componentes podem variar em locais diferentes.
Consulte o guia de instalacdo do suporte WMB ou

do suporte de parede (disponivel para comprar em
separado).
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Parts / Pieces

Screen Elements
Eléments d’écran

PEN MODE
MODE STYLO
’—-E-
®7
o ()
ot \
BRUSH MODE

MODE PINCEAU

Eng“sh ...........................................................................................................................................................

1 IMPORT: View the screen of a mobile device or PC connected to the product, or import data such as images from a
connected USB or network drive.
EXPORT: Share your creations in various ways.
2 Tap to select a mode. You can select from PEN MODE or BRUSH MODE.
3 Tap to open the Palette. You can select the colour and thickness of the pen and the highlighter.
<1 Use math tools to make geometric constructions and take measurements.
5 Select the area you want to edit, capture, send in an email, print, or search.
& Undo or redo the last action.
« If any page editing actions such as page adding, deleting, and moving are found, <~ /~> is reset.
"7 You can add or delete a page, and you can also navigate through pages on the current roll.
S Create a layer to write or draw on over the screen which can also be saved the captured image.
O Bring out Miniboard to take notes or draw as a separate layer above the viewer or source screen.
O Tap to search the internet.
! Tap to see more options available in the menu.
@ Close the current roll and create a new roll.
## See page lines.
<5 Scroll through pages.
% Scroll the black area to move the pages.
*BRUSH MODE
- Changes in the thickness depending on the area touching the screen apply immediately. (max. 5.0 cm)
- Brush use is recommended.
- BRUSH MODE supports single touch only.

Frangais ..........................................................................................................................................................

71 IMPORTER: Visualiser I'écran d'un appareil mobile ou d'un PC connecté au produit, ou importer des données telles que
des images a partir d'un lecteur USB ou réseau connecté.
EXPORTER: Partager vos créations de différentes maniéres.

Portugués ......................................................................................................................................................

1 IMPORTAR: Visualize o ecrd de um dispositivo mével ou de um PC que esteja ligado ao produto, ou importe dados, tais
como imagens, a partir de uma unidade USB ou de uma rede que esteja ligada.
EXPORTAR: Partilhe as suas criacdes de formas diferentes.

2 Toque para selecionar um modo. Pode selecionar MODO DE CANETA ou MODO DE ESCOVA.

3 Toque para abrir a paleta. Pode selecionar a cor e a espessura da caneta e do marcador.

4 Utilize ferramentas matematicas para fazer construcdes geométricas e tirar medidas.

5 Selecione a &rea que pretende editar, capturar, enviar por e-mail, imprimir ou procurar.

& Anule ou refaga a Gltima ag&o.
«Se surgirem ac¢des de edi¢do de pagina como adicionar, eliminar e mover, <5, /~> é reposta.

"7 Pode adicionar ou eliminar uma pagina, bem como navegar pelas paginas na lista atual.

8 Crie uma camada para escrever ou desenhar no ecré que também possa ser guardada como uma imagem capturada.

O Abra a Miniprancha para tirar notas ou desenhar como uma camada separada acima do ecra do visualizador ou da
fonte.

O Toque para procurar na Internet.

¥ Toque para ver mais opgdes disponiveis no menu.

@ Feche a lista e crie uma lista nova.

## Visualize as linhas da pagina.

5 Desloque-se pelas paginas.

% Desloque a &rea negra para mover as paginas.

*MODO DE ESCOVA

- As alteragdes de espessura podem ser imediatamente aplicadas, consoante a &rea em contacto com o ecré. (méax. 5,0 cm)
- E recomendada a utilizagéo do pincel.

- O MODO DE ESCOVA suporta apenas um Gnico toque.

T|éng V|ét .......................................................................................................................................................
1 NHAP: Xem man hinh cla thiét bi di dong hay méy tinh két ni véi san phdm hoic nhap di liéu, chdng han nhu anh, tr
USB hogc 6 dia mang dugc két nai.
XUAT: Chia sé sufsang tao ctia ban theo nhiéu céch khéac nhau.
2 Nhan dé chon ché d6. Ban c6 thé chon CHE 0 BUT hodc CHE B0 CO.
3 Nhan dé m& Bang mau. Ban c6 thé chon mau va d6 day cla but va bt danh dau.
4 Sirdung c6ng cu todn hoc dé tao cau trdc hinh hoc va thuc hién phép do.
5 Chon khu vyc ban mudn chinh stra, chup, gui email, in hodc tim kiém.
6 Hoan tac hodc lam lai thao tac cudi cing.
» N&u phat hién c6 bat ky hoat dong chinh slta trang nao nhu thém trang, xda trang va di chuyén trang thi <~ /2> sé
hoan tac thay déi dé.
7 Ban ¢4 thé thém hodc x6a mot trang va cling c6 thé diéu huéng qua cac trang trén thanh cudn hién tai.
S Tao mot Lp dé ban viét hodc vé& trén man hinh, ban cling c6 thé chup va luu lai hinh anh do.
O Lay Miniboard ra dé ghi cht hodc v& thanh mét L8p riéng biét phia trén trinh xem hodc man hinh géc.
O Nhan dé tim kiém trén internet.
¥ Nhéan dé xem thém cac tiy chon cé s&n trong menu.
@ Ddng cudn hién tai va tao cudon mdi.
##Xem dong cla trang.
<5 Cudn qua cac trang.
% Cubn viing mau den dé di chuyén céc trang.

*CHEDBO CO

- Cac thay d6i nét bat to nho tly vao viing cham trén man hinh sé dugc ap dung ngay. (t6i da 5,0 cm)
- Ban nén st dung chdi vé.

- CHE B0 CO chi hd trg cdm (ing mét diém.
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G 2 Appuyez dESSUS pour Sé|ectl0nnel’ un mode VOUS avez Ie ChOIX entre MODE STYLET et MODE PINCEAU ............................................................................................................................................................... 4}_‘)&”
3 Appuyez dessus pour ouvrir la palette. Vous pouvez sélectionner la couleur et I'épaisseur du stylet et du marqueur. e Loldl Uymo ol Laio USB jlg> (50 no-all Jto wbled ] 391l of euiall Joasall jguasIl of Jabsall jlg> dals Losel sl sl 1
LA 41 Utilisez des outils mathématiques pour réaliser des constructions géométriques et prendre des mesures. Ften:
= 5 Sélectionnez la zone dont vous souhaitez faire une capture, que vous souhaitez modifier, envoyer dans un e-mail, Bac G oy il Syl & Loy
imprimer ou dans laquelle vous souhaitez effectuer une recherche. Blayall mig of aldll 2oy Gu lasYl eliSoy .zogll wasd bhesl 2
& Défaire ou refaire la derniere action. LogSamg juadl plig plall gl sass Loy d>gll pud) besl 3
« Si des actions de modification de page telles que l'ajout, la suppression ou le déplacement de page, sont détectées, olwlall 331y duwsio Olagowad clasy wluslJl wlgsl plasawl 4
&/ est réinitialise, ‘ _ ) Lgie el g lgiclb of g Iyl b gl of Lgbolas] of L0 35 &l ddlaiall sa> 5
7 Vous pouvez ajouter ou supprimer une page, et également naviguer dans les pages de la liste actuelle. . aisle] ol j3Vl el 2yl cle)] &
8 Créer un calque pour écrire ou dessiner sur I'écran qui peut aussi étre sauvegardé dans l'image capturée. AN s bsle] pasd 1 Jaillg Wil d8LaYl Jio dxaall iy wlelyzl (o clyzl §i e jgismll pol3] e
9 Utilisez mini-tableau pour prendre des notes ou dessiner sur un calque séparé au-dessus de la visionneuse ou de I'écran A Olaall doild § olxball pe Jall Wiyl liSayg lgdis ol dxtuo d0Ls| clikay 7
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O Appuyez dessus pour effectuer une recherche sur Internet. anll dols gl Lol God dladio dauaS ol gl OlaMoll (gasl 8 pszo d>g) Jla>| O
¥ Appuyez pour voir les autres options disponibles dans le menu. oyl Lle ol bhesl O
3 @ Fermer Iz_:l liste actuelle et créer une nouvelle liste. aslall § 88010l Ll (30 wjall 48y ool §
Z #Vo_lrles,ll'gnes de page. B> dd g (ol A1 dd gl slel @
By <5 Faire défiler les pages. dxtall Jal &) 7
% Faire défiler la zone noire pour déplacer les pages. olxiall gy el B
- D *MODE PINCEAU olaall Jau elsgull dabisll 510 %
T - Les modifications d'épaisseur en fonction de la zone qui touche I'écran s'appliqguent immédiatement. (max. 5,0 cm) Bl il mdg *
Flip Speaker - Lutilisation du pinceau est recommandée. (9281 a5u pus 5.0) Il & Al duwodall dlaiad J) 13kl lowidl s Garkos o -
o 0 Haut-parleur Flip - MODE PINCEAU prend en charge l'utilisation a simple pression. . 8Lyl plasanl sogo -
A0t 5 001 Gualll 8la jall gdg peay -
ENGIISI et THEIIG VB e Contact SAMSUNG WORLD WIDE
1 Power indicator A Chi bao ngudn Comment contacter Samsung dans le monde
2 Power button 2 Nat nguén
Press and hold the button to turn off the product. = Nhan va gitf nit dé tat san pham. Web site: http:/A
< Inwriting mode, shortly press the Power button to switch to the screen saver mode. « 0 ch& d6 ghi, nhan nhanh ndt Ngudn dé chuyén sang ché dd bao vé man hinh. €D site: Mtlp-//www.samsung.com
3 The pen is magnetic. Keep it by attaching to the marked location. 3BUtcotirtinh. Gan vao vi tridanh dau dé gitr bit. Country/Area Customer Care Centre Country/Area Customer Care Centre Country/Area Customer Care Centre Country/Area Customer Care Centre
(®: WM55B, ®: WM65B) (®: WM55B, ®: WM65B)
ALGERIA 3004 INDONESIA 021-5699-7777 MOROCCO 080100 22 55 SAUDI ARABIA | 8002474357 (800 24/7 HELP) From
0800-112-8888 (All Product, Toll Free) Inside Saudi Arabia
AUSTRALIA 1300 362 603 0800-112-7777 (All Product, Toll Free) MOZAMBIQUE | 84 726 7864 +966112614718 From outside Saudi
BAHRAIN 8000-GSAM (8000-4726) RAN 021-8255 MYANMAR +95-1-2399-888 Arabia (May Call Charges will be applied)
Francais J— BANGLADESH | 08000-300-300 (Toll free) IRAQ 80010080 NAMIBIA 08197 267 864 SENEGAL 80000 0077
.......................................................................................................................................................... Zrae 09612-300-300 S -
1 Indicateur d'alimentation 1 ERERE WhatsApp +962-79-777-7421 NEPAL 16600172667 (Toll Free for NTC Only) SINGAPORE 1800 7267864 | 1800-SAMSUNG
2 Bouton d'alimentation 2 T|RILER CAMBODIA 1800-20-3232 (Toll free) ISRAEL *6963 9801572667 (Toll Free for Ncell users) SOUTH AFRICA | 0860 SAMSUNG (726 7864)
« Appuyez et maintenez enfoncé le bouton pour éteindre le produit. <RI ER -
< En mode d'écriture, appuyez briévement sur le bouton d’alimentation pour passer au mode d'‘économie d’énergie. ~EBARND - MERTERRE MBI ERFREREL - CAMEROON 670950077 JORDAN 0800-22273 NEWZEALAND | 0800 726 786 SRILANKA 011 SAMSUNG (011 7267864)
3 Le stylo est magnétique. Conservez-le en I'attachant & I'emplacement marqué. S BTERY - BREMERTLME - COTE D'IVOIRE | 8000 0077 06-577-7444 NIGERIA 0800 726 7864
(®: WM55B, @: WM65B) (®: WM55B, ©: WM65B) WhatsApp +962-79-777-7421 SUDAN 1969
EGYPT (1)(?50;)(;)—7267864 KENYA 0800 545 545 OMAN 800-SAM CS (800-72627) TAIWAN 82888%_95223 625/ beaten
-00- ealer,
WhatsApp 010 00016580 KUWAIT 183-CALL (183-2255) PALESTINE 1800-792447 ANZANIA P——
GHANA 0800100 077 LAOS +856-214-17333 PAKISTAN 0800-Samsung (7267864)
THAILAND Hotline no : 1282
POTLUGUBS -++++ce+esseeserseasesserssese st 86886 nne gl HONG KONG gggg 322«2 ((gg;’;’OdUCt) LEBANON 1598 PHILIPPINES 1:288:;?;;?;%34[ [GFI)IC;E;--'ITSIIII ":::sg]] 1800-29-3232 (Toll free for all product)
L Indicador de corrente aloll sdgo 1 3698 4633 (eStore ) WhatsApp +962-19-T77-1421 84222111 [ Landline ] TUNISIA 80100 012
2 Botéo de alimentacao 8lall y5 2 MACAU 0800 333
«Prima e mantenha premido o bot&o para desligar o produto. 2all Juseds Sy 3l Ule jlsaiwl go sl e INDIA 1800 40 SAMSUNG (1800 40 7267864) QATAR 800-CALL (800-2255) UAE 800-SAMSUNG (800 - 726 7864)
«No modo de escrita, prima brevemente o bot&o de alimentag&o para mudar para o modo de protecao de ecré. wa8gill dawls boos JI Jaall d8Uall i Lle sl Sl oo G @ (Toll-Free) MALAYSIA 1800-88-9999 REUNION 0262 50 88 80
3 Aéaneta é m‘a}gnética. Guarde-a, colocando-a na localizacéo indicada. plzall g8g0ll 48] &iyb (e ) blasVl clleg . guablize aldll 3 1800 5 SAMSUNG (1800 5 7267864) (Toll- +603-7713 7420 (Overseas contact) UGANDA 0800 300 300
- WM55B, (: WM65B . .
( ) (WM65B :@,WM558 :@) Free) MAURITIUS 800 5050 VIETNAM 1800 588 889
ZAMBIA 3434

BN68-14173H-00_QSG_WMB_ASIA MENA AFRICA L06.indd 1 @ 2022-05-30  10:49:03



IMPORT
IMPORTER
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You can view the screen of a mobile device or PC connected to the product, or
import data such as images from a connected USB or network drive.
*Tap = = on the left or right side of the screen to open the IMPORT/EXPORT
window. Then, tap IMPORT to select the desired device.
<M= : You can hide the Flip screen for a while with BLOCK SCREEN. To return to
the previous screen, press the Power button.
1 Displays the screen from a mobile device by using Smart View or Screen
Mirroring function.
2 Displays your PC screen imported using HDMI, DisplayPort, USB-C or Wireless
Display.
3 You can display the screen shared from your PC, mobile, or tablet.
4 Connect the network to access the Internet from the product like accessing
the Internet from a computer.
5 Access to remote PC and your work resources with this function.
& Import videos, images, native FLIP files, or document files from a USB device.
*The native FLIP format (.iwb) refers to files that are directly saved from the
device and only supported by FLIP devices.
*Supported video file formats: avi, mkv, asf, wmv, .mp4, mov, 3gp, vro, mpg,
mpeg, ts, tp, trp, flv, vob, svi, m2ts, mts, webm, .rmvb
*Supportable image file formats: JPG, BMP, PNG, MPO
*Supported document file formats: DOC, PPT, PDF, XLS

Frangais ...................................................................................................
Vous pouvez visualiser I'écran d'un appareil mobile ou d’'un PC connecté au
produit, ou importer des données telles que des images a partir d'un lecteur USB
ou réseau connecteé.
* Appuyez - = sur le c6té gauche ou droit de 'écran pour ouvrir la fenétre IMPORTER/
EXPORTER. Appuyez ensuite sur IMPORTER pour sélectionner I'appareil souhaité.
<M= : \Vous pouvez cesser de partager I'écran de votre Flip pendant un certain
temps avec la fonction BLOQUER L'ECRAN. Pour retourner a 'écran précédent,
appuyez sur le bouton d’alimentation.
1 Affiche I'écran depuis un appareil mobile a l'aide de la fonction Smart View ou
Screen Mirroring.
2 Affiche I'écran de votre PC importé a l'aide d'une connexion HDMI, DisplayPort,
USB-C ou Wireless Display.
3 Vous pouvez afficher I'écran partagé depuis votre PC, téléphone ou tablette.
4 Connectez le réseau pour accéder a Internet depuis un produit comme si vous
accédiez a Internet depuis un ordinateur.
5 Accédez au PC distant et & vos ressources de travail avec cette fonction.
& Importe des vidéos, des images, des fichiers natifs FLIP ou des fichiers de
document depuis un périphérique USB.
*Le format natif FLIP (.iwb) se réfere aux fichiers directement enregistrés depuis
l'appareil et qui ne sont pris en charge que par les appareils FLIP.
*Formats de fichier vidéo pris en charge : avi, mky, asf, wmv, .mp4, mov, 3gp, vro,
mpg, mpeg, ts, tp, trp, flv, vob, svi, m2ts, mts, webm, .rmvb
*Formats de fichiers image pris en charge : JPG, BMP, PNG, MPO
*Formats de fichier de document pris en charge : DOC, PPT, PDF, XLS

Portugués ................................................................................................
Pode visualizar o ecrd de um dispositivo mével ou de um PC que esteja ligado ao
produto, ou importar dados, tais como imagens, a partir de uma unidade USB ou
de uma rede que esteja ligada.
« Toque = = no lado esquerdo ou direito do ecra para abrir a janela IMPORTAR/
EXPORTAR. Em seguida, toque em IMPORTAR para selecionar o dispositivo pretendido.
«mm : Pode ocultar o ecra Flip durante algum tempo com BLOQUEAR ECRA. Para
voltar ao ecré anterior, carregue no botéo de alimentacdo.
71 Apresenta o ecrd de um dispositivo mével utilizando as fun¢des Smart View ou
Screen Mirroring.
2 Apresenta o ecrd do PC importado através de ligagdo HDMI, DisplayPort,
USB-C ou Wireless Display.
3 Pode visualizar o ecréd partilhado do PC, telemdvel ou tablet.
4 Ligue a rede para aceder a Internet a partir do produto tal como acede num computador.
5 Aceda ao PC remoto e aos recursos de trabalho com esta funcéo.
& Importe videos, imagens, ficheiros nativos FLIP e documentos de um
dispositivo USB.
*Formato nativo FLIP (.iwb) refere-se a ficheiros que s@o diretamente guardados
no dispositivo e que séo suportados apenas por dispositivos FLIP.
*Formatos de ficheiro de video suportados: avi, mkv, asf, wmv, .mp4, mov, 3gp,
vro, mpg, mpeg, ts, tp, trp, flv, vob, svi, m2ts, mts, webm, .rmvb
*Formatos de ficheiro de imagem suportados: JPG, BMP, PNG, MPO
*Formatos de ficheiro de documentos suportados: DOC, PPT, PDF, XLS
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™ BLOCK SCREEN

Tiéng Viét
Ban c6 thé xem man hinh cda thiét bi di ddng hay may tinh két néi véi san phdm
hoac nhap di liéu, chdng han nhu anh, tir USB hodc 6 dfa mang dugc két ndi.
«Nhén vao - = & bén trai hodc phai cia man hinh dé még clra s6 NHAP/XUAT. Sau
d6, hay nhan vao NHAP dé chon thiét bi mong mudn.
«m=: Ban cd thé &n man hinh Flip trong mot khoang thdi gian b&ng CHAN MAN
HINH. D& quay lai man hinh trudc d6, hdy nhan nit Ngudn.
1 Hién thi man hinh tir thiét bi di ddng bang chitc nang Smart View hodc Screen
Mirroring.
2 Hién thi man hinh PC dugc nhap bang két néi HDMI, DisplayPort, USB-C hoac
Wireless Display.
3 Ban cd thé hién thi man hinh dugc chia sé ti PC, dién thoai di dong hodc may tinh bang.
41 K&t n6i mang dé truy cap Internet trén san pham hét nhu truy cap Internet trén
may tinh.
5 Truy cap vao PC tif xa va tai nguyén céng viéc clia ban bang tinh ndng nay.
& Nhap video, hinh anh, tép FLIP g&c hoac tép tai liéu tir thiét bj USB.
*Pinh dang FLIP g&c (.iwb) tirc la cac tép dugc luu tryc tiép tur thiét bi va chi dugc
ho trg trén cac thiét bj FLIP.
*C4c dinh dang tép video dugc hé trg: avi, mky, asf, wmv, .mp4, mov, 3gp, vro,
mpg, mpeg, ts, tp, trp, flv, vob, svi, m2ts, mts, webm, .rmvb
*C4c dinh dang tép anh dugc hé trg: JPG, BMP, PNG, MPO
*C4c dinh dang tép tai liéu dugc hd trg: DOC, PPT, PDF, XLS
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EXPORT
EXPORTER
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You can export your created rolls in various ways.

*Tap - = on the left or right side of the screen to open the IMPORT/EXPORT
window. Then, tap EXPORT to select the desired menu.

«M™m : You can hide the Flip screen for a while with BLOCK SCREEN. To return to
the previous screen, press the Power button.

1 Send your created rolls via email.

2 Printyour created rolls.

3 Export your created rolls to a connected USB device.

4 Export your created rolls to a registered and connected network drive.

5 Send the roll to a mobile device.

6 Share your screen with selected devices.
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Vous pouvez exporter vos listes créées de différentes manieres.

* Appuyez - = sur le coté gauche ou droit de l‘écran pour ouvrir la fenétre IMPORTER/
EXPORTER. Appuyez ensuite sur EXPORTER pour sélectionner le menu souhaité.

<M== : \ous pouvez cesser de partager I'écran de votre Flip pendant un certain
temps avec la fonction BLOQUER L'ECRAN. Pour retourner a I'écran précédent,
appuyez sur le bouton d’alimentation.

1 Permet d’envoyer vos listes créées par e-mail.

2 Permet d'imprimer les listes que vous avez créées.

3 Permet d'exporter vos listes créées vers un périphérique USB connecté.

21 Permet d'exportervos listes créées vers un lecteur réseau enregistré et connecté.

5 Envoyer la liste a un appareil mobile.

& Permet de partager votre écran avec les appareils sélectionnés.

Portugués ................................................................................................

Pode exportar s listas criadas de formas diferentes.

* Toque - = no lado esquerdo ou direito do ecra para abrir a janela IMPORTAR/
EXPORTAR. Em seguida, toque em EXPORTAR para selecionar o menu pretendido.

<M= : Pode ocultar o ecra Flip durante algum tempo com BLOQUEAR ECRA. Para
voltar ao ecra anterior, carregue no botéo de alimentacao.

1 Enviar as listas criadas por e-mail.

2 Imprimir as listas criadas.

3 Exportar as listas criadas para um dispositivo USB ligado.

4 Exportar as listas criadas para uma unidade de rede registada e ligada.

5 Envie a lista para um dispositivo mével.

6 Partilhe o seu ecrd com dispositivos selecionados.

BN68-14173H-00_QSG_WMB_ASIA MENA AFRICA L06.indd 2
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Tiéng Viét

Ban cd thé xudt danh sach da tao theo nhiéu cach khac nhau. )

= Nh&n vo - - & bén tréi hodc phai cia man hinh @& mg ctra s6 NHAP/XUAT. Sau
d6, hdy nhan vao XUAT dé chon menu mong mudn.

P : Ban cd thé 4n man hinh Flip trong mot khoang thai gian bdng CHAN MAN
HINH. D& quay lai man hinh trudc d6, hdy nhan nit Ngudn.

7 GUi danh sach da tao qua email.

2 Indanh séch da tao.

3 Xudt danh sach da tao sang thiét bi USB dugc két ndi.

4 Xuat danh sach da tao sang 6 dia mang da dang ky va két néi.

5 GUi cudbn nay cho thiét b di dong.

6 Chia sé man hinh véi cac thiét bj da chon.
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Wall Mount Kit Specifications
Spécifications du kit de montage mural

5 Product

L

c
& Wall mount bracket

2 VESA screw hole specs 3 Standard .
@SN (A*B) in millimeters () Screw QTS
WM55B 30-31
400 x 400 m8 4
WM65B 32-33
Fran(}ais .......................................................................................................

7. Nom du modele / Z Spécifications VESA pour trou de vis (A * B) en millimétres / 3 Vis
standard / 4 Quantité / S Produit / & Support de montage mural

Portugués .....................

1. Nome do modelo / 22 Especificacdes VESA dos orificios para parafusos (A * B)
em milimetros / 3 Parafuso padréo / 41 Quantidade / S Produto / & Suporte para

montagem na parede

T|éng V|ét ......................
1 Tén méden / 2 Thong s6 16

Vit VESA (A * B) tinh bang milimet / 3 Vit chudn / 4 S6

lugng / 5 San phdm / & Gid treo tudng

FREIT

1 BISRERE / 2 VESA BHAMME (A*B) (Bl : RFE) /3 RERG /a4 H2/

5 Efm/ 6 #iEER

................................................................... &»)g”
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Troubleshooting Guide
Guide de depannage

Enghsh ..........................

Issues

Solutions

Touching does not work
when HDMI connection is
used.

Check whether the TOUCH [} port on the product is
connected to a USB port on the PC using the supplied
USB cable.

Make sure that there are no foreign substances on the
screen surface.

There is a screen touch

Check whether the screen is broken.

malfunction such as slow
orinaccurate responding.

Make sure that the product is not exposed to direct
sunlight.

When the product is turned on after turning off,
do not tap the screen because touch calibration is
performed for 5 seconds.

Fran@ai S e

Problemes

Solutions

L'opération tactile ne
fonctionne pas lorsque la
connexion HDMI est utilisée.

Vérifiez que le port TOUCH [~ sur le produit est
connecté a un port USB sur le PC a l'aide du cable USB
fourni.

Assurez-vous quaucune substance étrangere ne se trouve
sur la surface de I'écran.

Illyaun

Vérifiez que I'écran n'est pas cassé.

dysfonctionnement tactile
de I'écran comme une

Assurez-vous que le produit n'est pas exposé aux
rayons solaires directs.

réponse lente ou inexacte.

Lorsque la product est activée apres la désactivation,
n‘appuyez pas sur I'écran parce que le calibrage de I'écran
tactile est effectué pendant 5 secondes.
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Problemas

Solugdes

Na&o é possivel tocar quando
estiver a ser utilizada uma
ligacdo HDMI.

Verifique se a porta TOUCH [~ do produto esta
ligada a uma porta USB do PC utilizando o cabo USB
fornecido.

Certifique-se de que n&o existem substancias estranhas
na superficie do ecra.

O ecré tatil ndo funciona

Verifique se o ecrd esta partido.

corretamente, como por
exemplo, responde de

Certifique-se de que o produto ndo esta exposto a luz
direta do sol.

forma lenta ou imprecisa.

Quando o produto é ligado depois de ter estado
desligado, ndo toque no ecra porque a calibragéo do
toque é efetuada por 5 segundos.
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Specifications
Model Name WM55B WM65B
Size 138.7cm 163.9 cm
Panel
Display area 1209.6 mm (H) x 680.4 mm (V) 1428.48 mm (H) x 803.52 mm (V)
AC100-240V~ 50/60Hz
Power Supply Refer to the label at the back of the product as the standard voltage can vary in
different countries.
Operatin Temperature: 0 °C — 40 °C (32 °F —104 °F)
; P 9 Humidity: 10% — 80%, non-condensing
Environmental
considerations Storage Temperature: -20 °C — 45 °C (-4 °F — 113 °F)
9 Humidity: 5% — 95%, non-condensing

T|éng V|ét ......................

Cacvan dé

Giai phap

ChUic nang cam ing khong
hoat dong khi st dung két
néi HDMI.

Kiém tra xem c6ng TOUCH [ trén san pham c6 dugc
k&t ngi véi c6ng USB trén PC bang cap USB di kém
khéng.

Dam bao rang khéng co vat thé la trén bé mat man hinh.

DA xay ra 16i cAm (ng véi

Kiém tra xem man hinh cd bi v& khéng.

man hinh, chdng han nhu
phan hoi cham hodc khdng

Dam bao rang san pham khong tiép xdc truc tiép véi
&nh sang mat trai.

chinh xéac.

Khi bat lai s&n phdm sau khi tat, khéng cham vao man
hinh vi man hinh dugc hiéu chinh cdm @ing trong 5 gidy.
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*This is a class A product. In a domestic environment this product may cause radio interference in which case the user
may be required to take adequate measures.

*For detailed device specifications, visit the Samsung website.

*Connecting the LAN Cable:

Use Cat7(*STP Type) cable for the connection.(10/100 Mbps)

(*Shielded Twist Pair)

*For EXTERNAL[7 (USB), connect a USB terminal that can support under100 W.

Frangais ..................................

Caractéristiques techniques

Nom du modele WM55B WM65B
Taille Classe 55 (54,6 pouces /138,7 cm) Classe 65 (64,5 pouces /163,9 cm)
Panneau
Surface d'affichage 1209,6 mm (H) x 680,4 mm (V) 1428,48 mm (H) x 803,52 mm (V)
AC100-240V~ 50/60Hz
Alimentation Reportez-vous a I'étiquette apposée au dos du produit, car la tension

standard peut varier en fonction du pays.

Considérations

Fonctionnement

Température: 0 °C — 40 °C (32 °F—104 °F)
Humidité: 10% a 80%, sans condensation

environnementales

Stockage

Température: -20 °C — 45 °C (-4 °F —113 °F)
Humidité: 5% a 95%, sans condensation

*Ce produit est de classe A. Dans un environnement domestique, ce produit peut provoquer des interférences radio,
auquel cas l'utilisateur sera amené a prendre des mesures appropriées.

*Pour les spécifications détaillées de I'appareil, veuillez visiter le site Web de Samsung.

*Connexion du cable LAN:

Utilisez le cable Cat 7(type *STP) pour la connexion.(10/100 Mbit/s)

(*Shielded Twist Pair)

*Pour EXTERNAL [ (USB), connectez une borne USB pouvant prendre en charge moins de 100 W.
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Caracteristicas técnicas

Nome do modelo

WM55B WM65B

Tamanho

Classe 55 (54,6 polegadas /138,7 cm) | Classe 65 (64,5 polegadas /163,9 cm)

Painel

Area de visualizagdo

1209,6 mm (H) x 680,4 mm (V) 1428,48 mm (H) x 803,52 mm (V)

Fonte de alimentacéo

AC100-240V~ 50/60Hz
Consulte a etiqueta na parte posterior do produto pois a tenséo padréo pode
variar em paises diferentes.

Caracteristicas

Funcionamento

Temperatura: 0 °C - 40 °C (32 °F - 104 °F)
Humidade: 10% - 80%, sem condensacéo

ambientais

Armazenamento

Temperatura: -20 °C - 45 °C (-4 °F - 113 °F)
Humidade: 5% - 95%, sem condensagao

*Este é um produto de classe A. Num ambiente doméstico, este produto podera provocar interferéncia radioelétrica.
Caso tal aconteca, o utilizador podera ter de tomar medidas adequadas.

*Para obter mais informagoes sobre as especificacdes do dispositivo, visite o website da Samsung.

*Ligar o cabo LAN:

Utilize um cabo Cat 7 (*tipo STP) para a liga¢&o.(10/100 Mbps)

(*Shielded Twist Pair)

*Relativamente a EXTERNAL [~ (USB), ligue um terminal USB que suporte abaixo de 100 W.
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Cac thong so ky thuat

BEBBERIST oot

R

B LT WM558 WM65B
AN . 54.6 25 (1387 A% ) 645 %0 (1639 A% )
(BHEREEENEXNB) 7 ' T '
HiR
TREE 1209.6 A% (K ) X 6804 A% | 142848 /A% (KT ) X 80352 A%
(BLREEENE) (®H) (®H)
- AC100-240V~ 50/60Hz
BLBERESNER  ARERNBNEEEERRAR -
s B 0°C - 40 °C (32 °F - 104 °F)
SRR 10% - 80% - 2%
BEESR
SBT: -20 °C - 45 °C (-4 °F - 113 °F)
2z SR 5% - 95% - MR

Tén moden

WM55B WM65B

Kich thuégc
Man hinh

Loai 55 (54,6 inch /138,7 cm) Loai 65 (64,5 inch /163,9 cm)

Vung hién thi

1209,6 mm (H) x 680,4 mm (V) 1428,48 mm (H) x 803,52 mm (V)

Nguoén dién

AC100-240V~ 50/60Hz
Hay tham khao nhan & phia sau san phdm vi dién &p tiéu chudn cé thé khac nhau
& cac quoc gia khac nhau.

Van hanh
Cécyéu to

Nhiét do: 0 °C — 40 °C (32 °F - 104 °F)
D6 am:10% - 80%, khéng ngung tu

moi trudng
Luu tri

Nhiét do: -20 °C - 45 °C (-4 °F — 113 °F)
D6 am: 5% — 95%, khéng ngung tu

*Pay 13 san pham loai A. G méi trudng trong nha, san pham nay cé thé gay nhiéu séng radio, doi hoi ngudi diing phai thuc
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hién nhitng bién phép thich hgp.
*PE& xem thong s6 k§ thuat chi tiét cta thiét bi, hay truy cap trang web ctia Samsung.
*K&t ndi vai Cap LAN:

Strdung cap Cat 7(loai *STP) @€ két n6i.(10/100 Mbps)

(*Shielded Twist Pair)
*Doi véi EXTERNAL [ (USB), hay két néi c6ng USB c6 thé h trg dudi 100 W.

*EEERE  WRPEENKMRE  REEREPEAR - JESEMEHEED  EUEERT - EFREENEKRK

HFLLEERHE -
*MNFBHANEERSE  BEH=2MN -
xR LAN 4% ¢

R Cat 7 ( *STP $RE) ) M#itiTiEs: -

( *Shielded Twist Pair )

(10/100 Mbps )

*$ 5 EXTERNAL [ (USB) - #3304 100 W T <38 USB #21f °

*WM55B : #FES (BAE) : 140 W
WM65B : #FESE (BE) : 175W

RoHS

RELE  CEERSR
Equipment name

AEE (B0 ) : WM55B / WM65B
Type designation (Type)

IRAYME RE(ERE
Restricted substances and its chemical symbols

Anad o = - A eSS %58 5
Yl - < " Hexavalent Polybrominated | Polybrominated

Lead Mercury Cadmium o binhenvl dinhenvl eth

Pb) (H) cd) chromium iphenyls iphenyl ethers

(Cr+©) (PBB) (PBDE)
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value of presence.

BEE2 "~ GISZERAMERIKRIES -
Note 2: The “—” indicates that the restricted

BEL "O" GiEZAERAVEZESLEERBEENLZSE%EE -

Note 1: “O” indicates that the percentage content of the restricted substance does not exceed the percentage of reference

substance corresponds to the exemption.
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